
ST WILFRID’S CATHOLIC CHURCH                      

ST. WILFRIDS COTTAGE, 97 LORRIMORE RD, KENNINGTON PARK, SE17 3LZ 

TEL: 0207 358 4259   Website: www.swkp.org.uk 

Parish Priest: Fr. Tomasz Wargacki - kenningtonpark@rcaos.org.uk 

Deacon:   Rev. John Greenwood - WJohngreenwood@aol.com 

  

THIS MONTH OF January IS DEDICATED TO THE Holy Name of Jesus 
WEEK COMMENCING 12th January 2020 (The Baptism of The Lord – YEAR A - CYCLE II) 

THE SANCTUARY LAMP 
Burning this week for: 

Janelle Koyabanzoua   
Requests via the sacristy, recommended 

donation of £10 

******************************* 
THANK YOU FOR LAST SUNDAYS 

COLLECTIONS 
1ST Collection: £372,22 
Maintenance: £258,76 
TOTAL:             £630,98 

May Our Lord reward you for your kind 
generosity 

********************************** 

SECOND COLLECTION 

Please be generous in the 2nd collection 
which pays for the ongoing maintenance of 

our Church 
************************************ 
Headteacher Post – The governors of St Mary 

Magdalen’s Catholic Primary School in Mortlake are 

looking to recruit a Headteacher to take up post in 

September 2020. For more information please see 

the school website.  

**************************************** 

Fundraising Volunteer Team – we currently 
looking for people who will be able to take 
responsibility to arrange parish events which will 
help raise funds for the parish as well as social 
events.   
**************************************** 

Eucharistic Ministers Meeting – will be held by 

Fr Tomasz with all Eucharistic Ministers on 26th 
January 2020 (Sunday) after 10am Mass. Your 
attendance will be greatly appreciated. 
***************************************** 
Children Liturgy - Dear parents. In previous years 
your children participated in children liturgy during 
Sunday masses. We are looking for volunteers to 
help us with this project. If you feel that you can 
help please let us know. Leave your name and 
telephone number in the sacristy.   
***************************************** 
A Day With Mary – celebration will be held on  
18th January 2020 (Saturday) at the Church of Our 
Lady of Rosary 356 Brixton Road, SW9 0TQ 
 

Saturday11th       
4:30pm  
5:00pm 

First Mass of Sunday 
Confession 
Mass – Ena Deane  

Sunday 12th    
9:30am 
10:00am 
 
11:00am 
12:00pm 

The Baptism of The Lord 
Confession 
Mass – Thanksgiving of Irene and Family for all 
Graces and Blessings from God upon Family   
Baptism and Tea and Coffee 
Mass – Catharine Nicholas R.I.P. (Anniversary)  

Monday 13th  NO MASS 

Tuesday 14th    
6:10pm 
6:30pm 
7:00pm 
7.30pm 

Feria    
Rosary 
Mass – Maria Carey R.I.P.  
Novena to Our Lady of Perpetual Help 
Legion of Mary 

Wednesday 15th        
9:40am 
10:00am 
 
10:30am 

Feria 
Rosary 
Mass – Peggie Mc Nalty (Christmas Mass 
bouquet) 
Tea and Coffee 

Thursday 16th      
9:40am 
10:00am 
10:30am 
 
11:00am 

Feria  
Rosary 
Mass – Carey Family 
Exposition and Confession 
(Prayer for Vocations to the Sacred Priesthood) 
Benediction of The Blessed Sacrament 

Friday 17th   
9:40am 
10:00am 
10:30am 
11:00am 

St. Anthony, Abbot (CHURCH UNITY OCTAVE) 
Rosary 
Mass – Trudy, Nimmo and son Ryan (Blessings) 
Exposition, The Chaplet of Divine Mercy  
Benediction of The Blessed Sacrament 

Saturday 18th   
9:40am 
10:00am 
10:30am 
 
11:00am 
4:30pm 
5:00pm 

The Blessed Virgin Mary  
Rosary 
Mass – Paddy Carey R.I.P. 
Exposition and Confession 
(Prayer for Vocations to the Diaconate)  
Benediction of The Blessed Sacrament 
Confession 
Mass – Isobel and Thomas Rostance R.I.P. 

Sunday 19th      
 
9:30am 
10:00am 
11:00am 
12:00pm 
1.30pm 

SECOND SUNDAY OF ORDINARY TIME 
COLLECTION FOR WHITE FLOWER APPEAL 
Confession 
Mass – People of The Parish 
Tea and Coffee 
Mass – Gordon Smith and Family 
Baptism 
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