

ST WILFRID'S CATHOLIC CHURCH

ST. WILFRIDS COTTAGE, 97 LORRIMORE RD, KENNINGTON PARK, SE17 3LZ

TEL: 0207 358 4259 Website: www.swkp.org.uk

Parish Priest: Fr. Tomasz Wargacki - <u>kenningtonpark@rcaos.org.uk</u>
Deacon: Rev. John Greenwood - WJohngreenwood@aol.com



THIS MONTH OF JANUARY IS DEDICATED TO THE HOLY NAME OF JESUS

WEEK COMMENCING 12th January 2020 (The Baptism of The Lord - YEAR A - CYCLE II)

Saturday11 th	First Mass of Sunday
4:30pm	Confession
5:00pm	Mass – Ena Deane
Sunday 12 th	The Baptism of The Lord
9:30am	Confession
10:00am	Mass – Thanksgiving of Irene and Family for all
	Graces and Blessings from God upon Family
11:00am	Baptism and Tea and Coffee
12:00pm	Mass – Catharine Nicholas R.I.P. (Anniversary)
Monday 13 th	NO MASS
Tuesday 14 th	Feria
6:10pm	Rosary
6:30pm	Mass – Maria Carey R.I.P.
7:00pm	Novena to Our Lady of Perpetual Help
7.30pm	Legion of Mary
Wednesday 15 th	Feria
9:40am	Rosary
10:00am	Mass – Peggie Mc Nalty (Christmas Mass
	bouquet)
10:30am	Tea and Coffee
Thursday 16 th	Feria
9:40am	Rosary
10:00am	Mass – Carey Family
10:30am	Exposition and Confession
	(Prayer for Vocations to the Sacred Priesthood)
11:00am	Benediction of The Blessed Sacrament
Friday 17 th	St. Anthony, Abbot (CHURCH UNITY OCTAVE)
9:40am	Rosary
10:00am	Mass – Trudy, Nimmo and son Ryan (Blessings)
10:30am	Exposition, The Chaplet of Divine Mercy
11:00am	Benediction of The Blessed Sacrament
Saturday 18 th	The Blessed Virgin Mary
9:40am	Rosary
10:00am	Mass – Paddy Carey R.I.P.
10:30am	Exposition and Confession
	(Prayer for Vocations to the Diaconate)
11:00am	Benediction of The Blessed Sacrament
4:30pm	Confession
5:00pm	Mass – Isobel and Thomas Rostance R.I.P.
Sunday 19 th	SECOND SUNDAY OF ORDINARY TIME COLLECTION FOR WHITE FLOWER APPEAL
0.20	Confession
9:30am	Mass – People of The Parish
10:00am	Tea and Coffee
11:00am	Mass – Gordon Smith and Family
12:00pm	Baptism
1.30pm	υαριιοίτι

THE SANCTUARY LAMP

Burning this week for:

Janelle Koyabanzoua

Requests via the sacristy, recommended donation of £10



THANK YOU FOR LAST SUNDAYS COLLECTIONS

1ST Collection: £372,22 Maintenance: £258,76 TOTAL: £630,98

May Our Lord reward you for your kind

generosity

SECOND COLLECTION

Please be generous in the 2nd collection which pays for the ongoing maintenance of our Church

<u>Headteacher Post</u> — The governors of St Mary Magdalen's Catholic Primary School in Mortlake are looking to recruit a Headteacher to take up post in September 2020. For more information please see the school website.

<u>Fundraising Volunteer Team</u> — we currently looking for people who will be able to take responsibility to arrange parish events which will help raise funds for the parish as well as social events.

Eucharistic Ministers Meeting – will be held by Fr Tomasz with all Eucharistic Ministers on 26th January 2020 (Sunday) after 10am Mass. Your attendance will be greatly appreciated.

Children Liturgy - Dear parents. In previous years your children participated in children liturgy during Sunday masses. We are looking for volunteers to help us with this project. If you feel that you can help please let us know. Leave your name and telephone number in the sacristy.

A Day With Mary – celebration will be held on 18th January 2020 (Saturday) at the Church of Our Lady of Rosary 356 Brixton Road, SW9 0TQ